		1. CONTRACT ID CODE			PAGE	OF PAGES	
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITA	TION/MODIFICATION	N OF CONTRACT				1	2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE RE	Q. NO.		5. PROJEC	T NO. (If ap	
M023	See Block 16C	N/A					
6. ISSUED BY	CODE	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other to	han Item 6)		CODE		
U.S. Department of Energy Richland Operations Office P. O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 Richland, WA 99352		Same as item 6.					
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street,	county, State and ZIP: Code)		(4) 9	A. AMENDM	ENT OF SO	LICITATIO	N NO.
CH2M Hill Plateau Remediation Company P.O. Box 1600 Richland, WA 99352-1600				9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.			
			√			3RL147	88
CODE	FACILITY CODE	FACILITY CODE		•	(SEE ITEM 13) 9/2008		
	<u> </u>						
11. THIS IT	EM ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF S	OLICIT	TATIONS			
The above numbered solicitation is amended as	set forth in Item 14. The hour and da	te specified for receipt of Offers	is extend	ded, 🔲 is r	not extende	ed.	
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment	prior to the hour and date specified in	the solicitation or as amended, by	one of the	following me	thods:		
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning or separate letter or telegram which includes a referer PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OI amendment you desire to change an offer already sul amendment, and is received prior to the opening how 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)	nce to the solicitation and amendments. TERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND smitted, such change may be made by and data specified.	nt numbers. FAILURE OF YOU DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESU	JR ACKNO ILT IN REJ	OWLEDGME ECTION OF	ENT TO E	BE RECEI FFER. If b	VED AT THE y virtue of this
See modification attachments	arreay						
	M APPLIES ONLY TO MO	DIEICATIONS OF CONT	DACTE/	ODDEDE	***************************************		,
	THE CONTRACT/OR				,		
(4) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUA					ORDER NO.	IN ITEM 1)A.
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORE ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY	OF FAR 43.103(b).		changes in p	aying office, ap	propriation	date, etc.) S	ET FORTH IN
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS EN	ITERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHOR	ITY OF:					
X D. OTHER Specify type of modification and author B. 3 – Obligation and Availa							
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ☑ is no	t, \square is required to sign this d	ocument and return N/A	copies	to the issu	ing offic	ce.	
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT matter where feasible.)							bject
In accordance with contract claus this clause is hereby changed from B-3 is also provided with this model.	m January 31, 2009, to I						
Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the doc					/T		
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print,	Jenise C. Connerly						
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AM	ERICA	za vo ol	l i	16C. DA	TE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		BY (Signature of C	Contracting C	r i r UC Officer)		12	10-00

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

30-105 Computer Generated STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 The following revisions are included with this modification:

Section B, Clause B.3, Obligation and Availability of Funds, is modified as follows:

from:

(a) Obligation of Funds. Pursuant to the Section I Clause entitled, FAR 52.232-22, Limitation of Funds, total funds in the amount of \$218,968,240.08 have been allotted for obligation and are available for payment of services provided from the effective date of this Contract through January 31, 2009.

to:

(a) Obligation of Funds. Pursuant to the Section I Clause entitled, FAR 52.232-22, Limitation of Funds, total funds in the amount of \$218,968,240.08 have been allotted for obligation and are available for payment of services provided from the effective date of this Contract through March 6, 2009.

(3) CLIN 3:

- (i) Waste Treatment and Disposal. Perform low level waste (LLW) and mixed low level waste (MLLW) treatment, transuranic (TRU) waste certification support, waste retrieval, and *Hanford Federal Facility Agreement and Consent Order* (also known as the Tri-Party Agreement (TPA)) Milestone M-91 upgrades to T Plant;
- (ii) Groundwater, Soil, and Facility Regulatory/Other Decision Documents. Characterize assigned waste sites and facilities, complete analysis of remediation options, and prepare required regulatory and other decision documents necessary to implement remedial actions;
- (iii) Groundwater/Vadose Zone Project. Perform on-going and new remedy operations, and well decommissioning;
- (iv) Operate the Environmental Restoration Disposal Facility (ERDF);
- (v) Geographical Zone Remediation. Remediate and close U Plant and Non-Radioactive Dangerous Waste Landfill (NRDWL)/BC Control geographical zones; and
- (vi) 618-10 and 618-11 Burial Grounds. Initiate and complete field remediation and other waste disposition activities for the 618-10 and 618-11 burial grounds, in the event that these activities are not completed under the River Corridor Closure Contract.

(4) CLIN 4:

- (i) Remediate and close other specified geographical zones;
- (ii) Transfer cesium and strontium capsules from Waste Encapsulation and Storage Facility (WESF) to dry storage;
- (iii) Design the Fuel Preparation Facility; and
- (iv) Design and construct alternate transuranic package transporter (TRUPACT) loadout capability.

(5) *CLIN 5:*

100 K Area. Maintain the 100K Area in a safe and compliant manner; dewater K East Basin; demolish K East Basin and superstructure; complete procurement, construction, and acceptance testing of the K Basin Sludge Treatment System; treat the balance of K Basin sludge, demolish K West basin and superstructure, place K East and K West reactors in an interim safe storage (ISS) configuration, and remediate and close the remainder of the 100K Area.

(c) The Section J Attachment entitled, *Supplemental Work Description Tables*, provides additional definition of the workscope in each CLIN.